

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



April 10, 2009

Diane Wildrom 2171 Monte Avenue Muskegon, MI 49444

RE: License #: AF610279071

Plan B Adult Foster Care 2171 Monte Avenue Muskegon, MI 49444-4524

Dear Mrs. Wildrom:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (616) 356-0100.

Sincerely,

Jerry Hendrick, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing Unit 13, 7th Floor 350 Ottawa, NW Grand Rapids, MI 49503

(616) 356-0112

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AF610279071

Licensee Name: Diane Wildrom

Licensee Address: 2171 Monte Avenue

Muskegon, MI 49444

Licensee Telephone #: (231) 739-5095

Administrator/Licensee Designee: N/A

Name of Facility: Plan B Adult Foster Care

Facility Address: 2171 Monte Avenue

Muskegon, MI 49444-4524

Facility Telephone #: (231) 739-5095

Capacity: 6

Program Type: AGED

DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED

II. Purpose of Addendum

Increased capacity from five to six residents.

III. Methodology

On-site inspection.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

A private bedroom measuring 12' X 11' will be used to accommodate two instead of only one resident. This room provides adequate square footage. The total square footage of the home (685 square feet) is also adequate to accommodate the additional resident.

V. Recommendation

The license capacity is increased from five to six residents.

04/10/2009

Jerry Hendrick

Date

Licensing Consultant